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MH Systemwide 
 
Associate VP of Laboratory  
and Medical Imaging 
Emily Leech, MS CCC-SLP 
(605) 755-8819 
eleech@monument.health  
 
Laboratory Outreach Manager 
Kelli Sorenson, MLT (ASCP)CM 

(605) 755-8077 
ksorenson@monument.health 
 
Point of Care Coordinator 
Ashley Hammett 
(605) 755-8848 
ahammett@monument.health 
 
Point of Care Specialist 
Melissa Evans, MLS (ASCP)CM  
(605) 755-3703 
mevans3@monument.health 

 
 
 
Lab IT Manager 
Dan Hagel, MLS (ASCP)CM 

(605) 755-8818 
dhagel@monument.health 

Lab IT Specialist 
Keeley Ruff, MLS (ASCP)CM 

(605) 755-8079 
kruff@monument.health  
 
Lab IT Specialist 
Brandon Orcutt, MLS (ASCP)CM 
(605) 755-8074 
borcutt@monument.health 
 
Technical Consultant  
Sierra Karras, MLS (ASCP)CM 

(605) 644-4054 
skarras@monument.health 

Laboratory Billing Supervisor 
Rebba Forbes 
(605) 755-8072 
rforbes@monument.health  

 
 
Rapid City Market 
 
Medical Director of Rapid City 
Hospital Laboratory 
Dr. Kimberly Goble, M.D. 
(605) 755-8097 
kgoble@clinlab.com  
 
Medical Director of MH Flormann Clinic 
Dr. Donald Habbe, M.D. 
(605) 755-8095 
dhabbe@clinlab.com  
 
Medical Director of MH Urgent Cares (Jackson 
Boulevard & Lacross Street) & 5th St. Clinic 
Dr. Heather Peck, M.D. 
(605) 343-2267 
hpeck@clinlab.com  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Medical Director of Family  
Medicine Residency Clinic 
Dr. Susan Eliason, M.D. 
(605) 343-2267  
seliason@clinlab.com  
 
Medical Director of MH 
Orthopedic Hospital 
Dr. Heather Peck, M.D. 
(605) 343-2267 
hpeck@clinlab.com  
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Rapid City Market (cont.) 
 
Director of Rapid City Laboratories 
Tina Rearick 
(605) 755-8027 
trearick@monument.health  
 
Technical and Pre-Analytical Manager (RCH) 
Danielle High Bear, MLS (ASCP)CM  
(605) 755-8093 
dhighbear@monument.health  
 
Quality Manager 
Jess McGoldrick 
(605) 755-8839 
jmcgoldrick@monument.health  
 
Education Specialist  
Jessica Burdine 
(605) 755-8032 
jburdine@monument.health 
 

 
 
 
Outreach Supervisor (RCH) 
Darci Gonzales 
(605) 755-8803 
dgonzales@monument.health  
 
Pre-analytical Supervisor (RCH) 
Michelle Carroll 
(605) 755-8482 
mcarroll@monument.health  
 
Laboratory Supervisor of Flormann St. Clinic, 5th St. 
Clinic, MH Urgent Cares (Jackson & Lacrosse), & MH 
Orthopedic Hospital 
Gina Kapels, MLS (ASCP)CM 
(605) 755-6617 
gkapels@monument.health  
 

Spearfish Market 
 
Medical Director of Spearfish  
Hospital Laboratory 
Dr. Donald Habbe, M.D. 
(605) 755-8095 
dhabbe@clinlab.com  
 
Medical Director of MH  
10th Street Clinic 
Dr. Susan Eliason, M.D. 
 (605) 343-2267  
seliason@clinlab.com  
 
Medical Director of MH  
Belle Fourche Clinic  
Dr. Donald Habbe, M.D. 
(605) 755-8095 
dhabbe@clnilab.com  
 

 
 
Laboratory Manager of Spearfish Market 
Jennifer Robinson, MLS (ASCP)CM 

(605) 644-4010 
jrobinson1@monument.health 
 
Laboratory Supervisor (SPH & SPC10S Clinic) 
Paula Pierce, MT (ASCP)CM 
(605) 644-4435 
ppierce@monument.health  
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Custer, Lead-Deadwood, & Sturgis 
Markets 
 
Medical Director of Custer  
Hospital Laboratory 
Dr. Peter Bonneau, M.D. 
(605) 343-2267 
pbonneau@clinlab.com  
 
Medical Director of Lead-Deadwood  
Hospital Laboratory 
Dr. Kimberly Goble, M.D. 
(605) 755-8097 
kgoble@clinlab.com  
 
Medical Director of Sturgis  
Hospital Laboratory 
Dr. Kimberly Goble, M.D. 
(605) 755-8097 
kgoble@clinlab.com  

 
 
 
 
Laboratory Manager  
(CUH, LDH, STH) 
Cindy Whitaker, MLS (ASCP)CM 

(605) 673-9441 
cwhitaker@monument.health  
 
Laboratory Supervisor  
(LDH & STH) 
Jessie Hoff, MLS (ASCP)CM 

(605) 720-2567 
jhoff@monument.health  
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